
1
HEAD

STANDARD

2A
HORIZONTAL

OPTIONAL

2
HORIZONTAL
STANDARD

2
HORIZONTAL
STANDARD

2B
HORIZONTAL

OPTIONAL

3
SILL

STANDARD

3A
SILL

OPTIONAL

9
DOOR HEADER

(NON-TRANSOM)
STANDARD

9A
DOOR HEADER

OPTIONAL

9
DOOR HEADER

STANDARD

4
DOOR JAMB
TRANSOM
STANDARD

8
VERTICAL
TRANSOM
STANDARD

6B
VERTICAL
OPTIONAL

10A
DOOR JAMB
OPTIONAL

11A
DOOR JAMB
OPTIONAL

11C
DOOR JAMB
OPTIONAL

5
O.S. 90° CORNER

STANDARD

12C
4-WAY CORNER

OPTIONAL

5B
O.S. 135° CORNER

OPTIONAL

5C
ROTATIONAL MULLION

(180° - 140°)
OPTIONAL

1" NOMINAL
[25.3mm]

2"
 [50.9mm]

1" NOMINAL
[25.4mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

4 1/2"
 [113.5mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

4 1/2"
[113.5mm]

1A
HEAD

OPTIONAL

4 1/2"
[113.5mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

1/8"
 [3.2mm]

1 1/4"
[31.7mm]

1/8"
 [3.2mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

1 1/4"
[31.7mm]

*SEALANT, ROD, & ANCHORS NOT BY TUBELITE

1/4"
 [6.4mm]

1/8"
 [3.2mm]

1/4"
 [6.4mm]STD

2"
[50.8mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

1/4"
 [6.4mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

1"
[25.4mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

4 1/2"
 [113.5mm]

2"
[50.8mm]

1B
HEAD

OPTIONAL

3
SILL

STANDARD

6C
VERTICAL
OPTIONAL

6D
VERTICAL
OPTIONAL

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

P2728

T15111

T15119

P2728
P2728

P2728

P2728 P2728

2"
[50.8mm]

4 1/2"
 [113.5mm]

4 1/2"
 [113.0mm]

P2728E15104

A154040

T15240

E15104

E15104

P2728

T15047

T15142

P2728

P4628

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

P2728
T15543

E15104

P2728

P2728 P2728

3B
SILL

OPTIONAL

TYPICAL ELEVATION

T14000 SERIES STOREFRONT

GLAZING INFILL OPTIONS
GLASS SHOWN DOES NOT NECESSARILY REPRESENT FINAL CONFIGURATION.

CONSULT GLASS MANUFACTURER FOR SPECIFIC GLASS MAKE UP.

10

9
4

8

11

5

6

12
3

2

1

13

7

14

DOOR DETAILS
1/4"

 [6.4mm]
5/16"

 [7.9mm]
3/8"

 [9.5mm]
7/16"

 [11.1mm]
1/2"

 [12.7mm]
9/16"

 [14.3mm]
5/8"

 [15.9mm]
7/8"

 [22.2mm]

15/16"
 [23.8mm]3/4"

 [19.0mm]

11/16"
 [17.5mm]

E15036
P2728 P487 P487 P2428

E15061

P2728 P487 P2728
P2728 P2728 P2728

1 1/8"
[28.6mm]

1 1/16"
 [27.0mm]

P2728P2428
P2728 P2428 P2428 P2428 P2428P487 P487

E15104

T15143

E14021

E4531

P1098A

E4013

E14144

T15142

E4015

T15435 T15000

A154040

WET SEAL NBT
WET SEAL NBT

P1098A

P1098A

P1098A

T15240

E15104

E15124

P1141 (OPTIONAL)

E4531

E14024

E15125

E2298

E14024

P1167

E15124

P1141 (OPTIONAL)

E4531

E14025 E14025

T15143

13
CURVED HEAD

OPTIONAL

6F
VERTICAL
SUNSHADE
OPTIONAL

P1098A

E4531

E14021

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

P1098A

E4531

E14144
T14022

INSIDE GLAZED OUTSIDE GLAZED

INSIDE & OUTSIDE GLAZED

S009 (OPTIONAL)

S009 (OPTIONAL)

S009
(OPTIONAL)

S009 (OPTIONAL)

S009 (OPTIONAL)

2"
 [50.8mm]

E4531

10
DOOR JAMB
STANARD

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

1/4"
 [6.4mm]

E14144

1/4" [6.3mm] MIN
3/8"[9.5mm] WITH T15259 SILL FLASHING

P487 P487P487

11
DOOR JAMB
STANDARD

2"
 [50.8mm]

1/16"  [1.6mm] HINGE SIDE
1/8" [3.2mm] LOCK SIDE

P2728

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

P1098A

E4531

E14144
T15142

P487

P1141 (OPTIONAL)

1/8"
 [3.2mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

E4531

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

1/8"
 [3.2mm]

E2298

P1098A

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

9B
DOOR HEADER

OPTIONAL

9D
DOOR HEADER

OPTIONAL

P2728

E4013

E4015 P2728 P2728

E4015

P2728

P4720

1" NOMINAL
[25.3mm]

2"
[50.9mm]

1" NOMINAL
[25.4mm]

2"
[50.8mm]

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

P2728

1A
HEAD

OPTIONAL

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

T15142

2"
 [50.8mm]

P2728

T15141

6A
VERTICAL
OPTIONAL

6E
VERTICAL
OPTIONAL

P2728

T15107

T15106

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

2 1/2"
 [63.7mm]

3/16"
 [5.2mm]

9C
DOOR HEADER

(NON-TRANSOM)
OPTIONAL

1/8"
 [3.2mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

E4531

9E
DOOR HEADER

(NON-TRANSOM)
OPTIONAL

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

1/8"
 [3.2mm]

E2298

P1098A

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]4 1/2"

[114.3mm]

P1437 (OPTIONAL)
P1437 (OPTIONAL) P1437 (OPTIONAL)

P1437 (OPTIONAL)

P1437 (OPTIONAL)

14
DOOR TRANSOM

STANDARD

T15141
P2728

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

P2470

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

1"
 [25.4mm]

P2728

E4013
E14144

E4015

7
JAMB

STANDARD

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

1/4"
 [6.4mm]

P2728

T15141

1/4" MIN
[6.4mm]

2"
[50.8mm]

1" NOMINAL
[25.4mm]

P6296

T24216

P2474 PVC (OPTIONAL)
T6251 (OPTIONAL)

P2474 PVC (OPTIONAL)
T6251 (OPTIONAL)

LAST REVISED:  4/11/2025

T15141

1/4" MIN
[6.4mm]

1" NOMINAL
[25.4mm]

4 1/2"
[113.5mm]

5
16" DIA. WEEP

P2901

2"
[50.3mm]

4 1/2"
 [113.5mm]

1/4"
 [6.3mm]

4 7/8"
 [123.7mm]

2 1/2"
[63.0mm]

T15240E15104

P2728

P15455

1/4"
 [6.3mm]

4 7/8"
[123.7mm]

P2901
P1167

2"
[50.8mm]

1/2"
 [12.7mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

P2728

T15141

5
16" DIA. WEEP

P15455

5
16" DIA. WEEP

P2901
4 1/2"

[114.3mm]

4 1/2"
[113.5mm]

1/4"
 [6.3mm]

4 7/8"
[123.7mm]

5"
[127.0mm]

P15455

T15047

E15104

P2728

5
16" DIA. WEEP

1/4"
 [6.3mm]

4 7/8"
[123.7mm]

6 1/2"
[165.1mm]

P15455

2"
[50.8mm]

2 1/2"
[63.5mm]

400 SERIES 3/4" DEEP
SNAP COVERS, OR SUB
BRAKE FORMED SHEET
FOR ALTERNATE HEIGHT

4 1/2"
[113.5mm]

T15240

E15104 P2728

3/4"
[19.0mm]

E15036

T15143

E15036

T15143 T15143

E15061

T15143

E15061

T15143

E15061

T15143 T15143 T15143 T15143 T15143 T15143 T15143

P4630

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

T15111

P1098A

P1437 (OPTIONAL)

1/16"  [1.6mm] HINGE SIDE
1/8" [3.2mm] LOCK SIDE

1/16"  [1.6mm] HINGE SIDE
1/8" [3.2mm] LOCK SIDE

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

S009
(OPTIONAL)

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

S009
(OPTIONAL)

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

5A
O.S. 90° CORNER

OPTIONAL

NOTE:
SHALLOW POCKET ONLY, BOTH SIDES,
AVOID USE IN CONSECUTIVE MULLIONS

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

P2728T15111

E15110

T15111

P2728
T15119

T15118

12A
I.S. 90° CORNER

OPTIONAL
12B

I.S. 135° CORNER
STANDARD

2 5/8"

4 1/2"

2 5/8"

2 5/8"

4 1/2"

2 5/8"

P2728

T15322

T15319

T15322

P2728

T15322

T15322

T15319

6I
3-WAY CORNER

OPTIONAL

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

T15111

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

T15111

T15111

T15111

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

T15111

T15111

E15110

P2728

1/4" MIN
[6.4mm]

P1130 AT ANCHOR LOCATIONS WITH P2474 PVC
BETWEEN, (T6251 OPTIONAL)

S009 (OPTOINAL)

T15248

T15248

E4TB64

PERIMETER ANCHOR NBT

PERIMETER ANCHOR NBT

PERIMETER ANCHOR NBT

PERIMETER ANCHOR NBT

3/8"
 [9.5mm]STD

2"
[50.8mm]

E45009

S286

S009

P531A

P532A

3/8"
 [9.5mm]

3/8"
 [9.5mm]

E45009

S286

S009

P531A

P532A

S286

P917A

E0133

S009

E1414

P4720

P1098AP1098A

PERIMETER
ANCHOR NBT

ACCESS HOLE
FOR ANCHOR

PERIMETER
ANCHOR NBT

ACCESS HOLE
FOR ANCHOR

ACCESS HOLE

4 1/2"
 [114.2mm]

2"
 [50.8mm]

P2728

P289 (OPTIONAL)
NOT VIABLE IN ALL CONDITIONS

E14288

P1707

E14289

P2183

P1709 (OPTIONAL)
NOT VIABLE IN ALL CONDITIONS

3/8"
[9.6mm]

PERIMETER ANCHOR NBT

E15260 (OPTIONAL)
T15259

T15259
E15260 (OPTIONAL)

T15259

E15260 (OPTIONAL)

P2901

T15259
T15141

E15260 (OPTIONAL)

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

T15119

P2728

T15119 REFER TO SUNSHADE DETAILS
FOR INSERTION OF DESIRED
SUNSHADE TO COMPLETE THIS
DETAIL

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

T14249

P2728

E0992

2"
 [50.8mm]

12
I.S. 90° CORNER

STANDARD

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

P2728
T15119

T15118

S303

S303 S303

P917A

E0133

S009

S286

S009 (OPTIONAL)

S286 (OPTIONAL)

S009 (OPTIONAL)

S286 (OPTIONAL) S286 (OPTIONAL)

S009 (OPTIONAL)

S286 (OPTIONAL)
TO SHEAR CLIP

S286 (OPTIONAL)
TO SHEAR CLIP

S286 (OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

P2728 E15104

S009 (OPTIONAL)

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

P2728

T15240

E15104
S009
(OPTIONAL)

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

P2470

E15104 E15104 E15104 E15104 E15104 E15104 E15104 E15104 E15104 E15104 E15104 E15104

P1167

11B
DOOR JAMB
OPTIONAL

2"
 [50.8mm]

1/16"  [1.6mm] HINGE SIDE
1/8" [3.2mm] LOCK SIDE

P2728

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

E4531

E15325
T15322

P1437 (OPTIONAL)

REFER TO ENTRANCE DOOR
DETAILS FOR INSERTION
OF DESIRED DOOR MEMBER
TO COMPLETE THIS DETAIL

P1098A

NOTE:
SHALLOW POCKET ONLY, BOTH SIDES,
AVOID USE IN CONSECUTIVE MULLIONS

1
HEAD

STANDARD

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

2"
[50.8mm]

1/4" [6.3mm] MIN
3/8"[9.5mm] WITH E15259 SILL FLASHING

PERIMETER ANCHOR NBT

P2728T15141

S286 (OPTIONAL)
TO SHEAR CLIP

P2470 P2470 P2470 P2470 P2470 P2470 P2470 P2470 P2470 P2470 P2470 P2470

ANCHOR NBT

ANCHOR NBT

ANCHOR NBT ANCHOR NBT

P2470

P2470

P2470

P2470

P2470

E9410

T15129

PERIMETER
ANCHOR NBT

P15455

P6296

P2918 (OPTIONAL
STRAP ANCHOR)

P2474 PVC (OPTIONAL)
T6251 (OPTIONAL)

E9410

T15129

PERIMETER
ANCHOR NBT

T15240

P15455

P6296

P2918 (OPTIONAL
STRAP ANCHOR)

1 1/2"
[38.1mm]

NOTE:
SHALLOW POCKET ONLY, ENSURE DEEP
POCKET ON NEXT VERTICAL MULLION

1 1/2"
[38.1mm]

1 1/2"
[38.2mm]

1 1/2"
[38.1mm]

5
16" DIA. WEEP

P2901

2"
[50.3mm]

1/4"
 [6.3mm]

4 7/8"
 [123.7mm]

2 1/2"
[63.0mm] ET15259

E15260 (OPTIONAL)
ANCHOR NBT

1 1/2"
[38.1mm]

E15104

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

P2728

T15143

S009 (OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

P2470

5
16" DIA. WEEP

P2901

2"
[50.3mm]

1/4"
 [6.3mm]

4 7/8"
 [123.7mm]

2 1/2"
[63.0mm] T15259

E15260 (OPTIONAL FOR
CONCEALED ANCHOR)
ANCHOR NBT

1 1/2"
[38.1mm]

E15104
P2728P2470

P15043 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

T15230

S009 (OPTIONAL)

S191 (OPTIONAL)

S128 (OPTIONAL)
5
16" DIA. WEEP

P15455

3C
SILL

OPTIONAL

3D
SILL

OPTIONAL

135°

6
VERTICAL
STANDARD

2"
 [50.8mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

P2728

A154040

P1437 (OPTIONAL)

P1130 AT ANCHOR LOCATIONS WITH
P2474 PVC BETWEEN, (T6251 OPTIONAL)

P1130 AT ANCHOR LOCATIONS WITH
P2474 PVC BETWEEN, (T6251 OPTIONAL)

P1130 AT ANCHOR LOCATIONS WITH
P2474 PVC BETWEEN, (T6251 OPTIONAL)

P1130 AT ANCHOR LOCATIONS WITH
P2474 PVC BETWEEN, (T6251 OPTIONAL)

P2728

T15261

2"
 [50.8mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

P2728

T15441

A154040

T15141

6G
VERTICAL FOR

STEEL LOADING
OPTIONAL

6H
VERTICAL
OPTIONAL

2"
 [50.8mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

1/16" SHIM

P1437 (OPTIONAL)

A154040

3A
SILL

OPTIONAL

5
16" DIA. WEEP

P2901
4 1/2"

[114.3mm]

4 1/2"
[113.9mm]

1/4"
 [6.3mm]

4 7/8"
[123.7mm]

5"
[127.0mm]

P15455

P2728

T15259

E15260 (OPTIONAL)
ANCHOR NBT

P2470

1 1/2"
[38.2mm]

S009 (OPTIONAL)

S286 (OPTIONAL)
TO SHEAR CLIP

P15033 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

T15052

S009 (OPTIONAL)
P15033 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

S009 (OPTIONAL)

P15033 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

S009 (OPTIONAL)

P15033 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

S009 (OPTIONAL)

P15033 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

4 1/2"
[114.3mm]

4 1/2"
[113.9mm]

P2728

S009 (OPTIONAL)

S286 (OPTIONAL)
TO SHEAR CLIP

P15033 (OPTIONAL)
SHEAR CLIP

3 1/2" NOMINAL
[88.8mm]

2"
[50.9mm]

1" NOMINAL
[25.4mm]

1B
HEAD

OPTIONAL

1/4" MIN
[6.4mm]

E9410

T15129

PERIMETER ANCHOR NBT

P15455

P6296

P2918 (OPTIONAL
STRAP ANCHOR)

T15052

P1130 AT ANCHOR LOCATIONS WITH P2474 PVC
BETWEEN, (T6251 OPTIONAL)

P2474 PVC (OPTIONAL)
T6251 (OPTIONAL)

140°

4 15/16"
 [125.2mm]

1 7/8"
 [47.0mm]

2"
 [51.3mm]

P2728

P1221
T15246

T15247

2"
 [50.8mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

P2728

T15425

A154040

RECOMMENDED FOR SURFACE
APPLIED SUNSHADES.
REFER TO SUNSHADE DETAILS
FOR INSERTION OF DESIRED
SUNSHADE TO COMPLETE THIS
DETAIL

ACCESS HOLE FOR
SCREW SPLINE ASSEMBLY

(OPTIONAL)

6J
VERTICAL
OPTIONAL

P4615

P2728

T15450T15449

2 3/8" NOMINAL
 [60.3mm]

4 1/2"
 [114.3mm]

RECOMMENDED FOR SURFACE
APPLIED SUNSHADES.
REFER TO SUNSHADE DETAILS
FOR INSERTION OF DESIRED
SUNSHADE TO COMPLETE THIS
DETAIL

6K
VERTICAL EXPANSION OPTIONAL

(2 12" MAX., 2 14" MIN. WIDTH)

P1221

ACCESS HOLE FOR
SCREW SPLINE ASSEMBLY
(OPTIONAL)

BOND BREAKER TAPE
NBT

1/4" NOMINAL
 [6.4mm]

FOR THERMALLY BROKEN DOOR FRAMING DETAILS, REFER TO TU14000 PERIMETER SHEET
(OHCC OR OTHER SPECIFIC CONDITIONS MAY REQUIRE NON-THERMAL SOLUTION)

S286 (OPTIONAL)
TO SHEAR CLIP

S009 (OPTIONAL)

P15033 MODIFIED
(OPTIONAL)

NOTE:  FOR SHEAR CLIP ASSEMBLY, INSTALL
ANCHOR PLATES 1-1/2" FROM VERTICAL OR
NOTCH TO FIT AROUND SHEAR CLIPS

NOTE:  FOR SHEAR CLIP ASSEMBLY, INSTALL
ANCHOR PLATES 1-1/2" FROM VERTICAL OR
NOTCH TO FIT AROUND SHEAR CLIPS

NOTE:  FOR SHEAR CLIP ASSEMBLY, INSTALL
ANCHOR PLATES 1-1/2" FROM VERTICAL OR
NOTCH TO FIT AROUND SHEAR CLIPS
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